LACKAWAXEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA: JULY 18, 2022

Workshop Discussion: 6:30pm

Bill Toth – regarding Rheingold Blvd & O'Kane Rd Pike Co Office of Community Planning, Michael Mrozinski, intent to secure Pike County Scenic Rural Character Preservation looking for Township's support & participation to help update Pike County Comprehensive Plan Sabra Nagel Bike4Chai fund raising – Bike run August 18th Rt6 – Pine Forest Rd exit onto Rt 434

Regular BOS Meeting: 7:00pm

Pledge of Allegiance Invocation Public Comment on Agenda <u>Motion</u> to approve minutes from regular monthly meeting: June 20, 2022 <u>Motion</u> to approve Treasurers Report subject to Audit <u>Motion</u> to pay bills in the amount of \$78,502.58 to be paid from the General Fund

Old Business:

<u>Motion</u> to donate \$1,500.00 to Growing Lackawaxen for Non-Profit Grant Application, that has been approved, Motion made at BOS, April 18th meeting, approving donation if Growing Lackawaxen was awarded grant

<u>Motion</u> to accept Fire Chiefs letter of recommendation to award the bid to Firefighter One in the amount of \$35,804.76 for gear/washer for Township 4 Volunteer Fire Depts.

New Business:

<u>Motion</u> to approve Minor Subdivision Welcome Lake Rod & Gun Club containing 156.55 +/- Acres, creating Lot A 10.35 acres with an approve test pit site, Welcome Lake Rod & Gun Club remaining lands will consists of 146.2+/- Acres

<u>Motion</u> to help support & participating with the updating of the Pike County Comprehensive Plan <u>Motion</u> to write support letter for Bike4Chai Funding Raising Event to be held on August 18, 2022 <u>Motion</u> to approve Lot Combination for David Bates Lot 260 & 261 Ledgeview Division Sec 8, to be renamed Lot 260R proper payment received

<u>Motion</u> to approve Lot Combination for Carl & Christine Stygar Lot 243 & 244 Section 3 Masthope Rapids to be renamed Lot 243R proper payment received

<u>Motion</u> to approve Lot Combination for Ionic Properties Lot 260 & 261 Fawn Lake Forest to be renamed 260R if all proper documents and payment have been received

Public Comment: Adjournment: